OP \$40,00 721820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartomer Technology Company, Inc.		12/09/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cray Valley USA, LLC	
Street Address:	468 Thomas Jones Way	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72182668	POLY BD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600 Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVT-901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
Signature:	/jwm/

Date:	12/22/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=POLY BD Assignment#page1.tif source=POLY BD Assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Sartomer Technology Company**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a business address of 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter "**Assignor**"), is the owner of the **POLY BD** and related trademarks, including the trademark applications and/or registrations set forth in <u>Appendix A</u> (hereinafter, collectively, the "**Trademarks**"), and

WHEREAS, **Cray Valley USA**, **LLC**, a Delaware company, having a business address of 468 Thomas Jones Way, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to execute any additional instruments needed to record the Trademarks Assignment.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the last day indicated below.

Sartomer Technology Company, Inc.

Cray Valley USA, LLC

. . (

Title:

Date:

ak b 1.

By:

Title:

D-1-

. _

A 11, 2 11

APPENDIX A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date
POLY BD	MALAYSIA	iteg. No.	i veg. bace	8020192	10/8 /2008
POLY BD	VENEZUELA	113886	9 /19/1985	8955-1981	10/14/1981
	FEDERATION OF		7 7 137 1303	0333 1301	10/14/1501
POLY BD	RUSSIA	394248	11/20/2009	2008732283	10/9 /2008
POLY BD	NORWAY	111121	5 /6 /1982	803554	12/11/1980
POLY bd	NEW ZEALAND	138916	9 /18/1981	138916	9 /18/1981
POLY BD	PHILIPPINES	42008012591	2/25/2010	42008012591	10/15/2008
POLY BD	SERBIA	28643	2/25/1986	80580	12/15/1980
POLY BD	SWEDEN	402464	3 /20/2009	200809343	10/9 /2008
POLY BD	SINGAPORE	T81/04292G	9 /28/1981	42921981	9 /28/1981
POLY BD	TURKEY	2009 01582	11/16/2009	2009 01582	1 /14/2009
POLY BD	UNITED KINGDOM	2281192	9 /20/2001	2281192	9 /20/2001
POLY BD	WIPO				
POLY BD	UNITED STATES	870,278	6 /3 /1969	72/182,668	12/9 /1963
POLY BD	MEXICO			966713	10/9 /2008
POLY BD	SOUTH AFRICA	808464	12/23/1980	808464	12/23/1980
POLY BD	DENMARK	25121981	9 /11/1981	5471980	12/10/1980
POLY BD	ITALY	903815	12/18/1980	10597C80	12/1 /1980
POLY BD	JAPAN	2265370	9 /21/1990	10227180	12/17/1980
POLY BD	BRAZIL	810587505	3 /19/1985	810587505	8 /12/1981
POLY BD	AUSTRALIA	366017	9 /23/1981	366017	9 /23/1981
POLY BD	CANADA			1414218	10/10/2008
POLY BD	CHILE			848546	12/17/2008
POLY BD	GERMANY	1,084,402	11/12/1990	A340781WZ	12/11/1980
POLY BD	SPAIN	962727	3 /5 /1982	962727	12/31/1980
	EUROPEAN UNION				
POLY BD	(CTM)	7298681	10/8 /2008	7298681	10/8 /2008
Poly bd	FINLAND	90235	9 /20/1984	68371980	12/18/1980
POLY BD	FRANCE	1,598,481	6 /21/2000	581344	6 /21/1990
POLY BD	ARGENTINA	2019661	11/30/1994	2646643	12/23/1980
POLY BD	INDIA			1765922	12/19/2009
POLY BD	TAIWAN	1386962	12/1 /2009	97047520	10/14/2008
POLY BD	CHINA			7175009	1 /20/2009
POLY B-D	BENELUX	304617	10/18/1971	14812	10/18/1971
POLY B-D	THAILAND	113185	4 /2 /1996	154810	4 /3 /1986
POLY B-D	SOUTH KOREA	279003	11/10/1993	83411981	10/29/1992
POLY B-D	MONTENEGRO	28643	2 /25/1986	80580	12/15/1980
POLY BD (IN					
JAPANESE	14040	200525			
CHARACTERS)	JAPAN	3026381	2 /28/1995	H04-165888	8 /27/1992
SARTOMER	CWITZEDLAND	(2522/2000	F02502		
POLY BD	SWITZERLAND	62532/2008	582680	1 /30/2009	2 /6 /2009

RECORDED: 12/22/2011